
New Paltz (6-5) -vs- Purchase St. (5-2)
3/27/2026 at Purchase, NY (PC Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alex Frenza (4-3)
Loss: Sam Christopher (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Everett First: Val Bilick 
Start: 3:10 PM   Time: 1:09   Attendance: 70   Weather: 40's, Chilly, cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
New Paltz 0 0 5 1 4 10 10 0
Purchase St. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

New Paltz 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ava Thys ss 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Kelsey O'Brien cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Ella Sharrock 1b 4 1 1 3 0 0 1
Mallory Rohon c 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
Maddie Anderson 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Alex Frenza p 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jenna Carmody rf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Lauren Serrao 2b 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
Kaitlyn Gordon lf 1 3 1 1 2 0 0
Nicolette Ferraro dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 10 10 9 5 0 5

2B: Ava Thys (1); Kelsey O'Brien (1); Maddie Anderson (1); Jenna
Carmody (1); Kaitlyn Gordon (1)
HR: Ella Sharrock (1)
SF: Jenna Carmody (1)
SB: Lauren Serrao (1); Kaitlyn Gordon (1)

Purchase St. 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Natalie Gallo cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Sam Christopher p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tyler Salerno ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Christiana Bazzini c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Sariah Sanchez 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Halle Greaige rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bryce Kane 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mel Harper 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Devynn Hernandez lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 15 0 0 0 0 10 0

New Paltz IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Frenza (W, 4-3) 5.0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 15 15 4 1 65
Totals 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 15 15 4 1 65

Purchase St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Christopher (L, 1-1) 5.0 10 10 10 5 0 1 0 0 0 24 30 6 9 109
Totals 10 10 10 5 0 1 0 0 0 24 30 6 9 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

New Paltz - Top of 1st NEW PUR
Ava Thys doubled to left field, advanced to third on the throw (3-2 BBBKFF). 0 0
Kelsey O'Brien popped up to c (0-1 K). 0 0
Ella Sharrock grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Mallory Rohon grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0

Purchase St. - Bottom of 1st NEW PUR
Natalie Gallo struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Sam Christopher grounded out to p (0-1 S). 0 0
Tyler Salerno struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 0 0

New Paltz - Top of 2nd NEW PUR
Maddie Anderson flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Alex Frenza grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Jenna Carmody flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Purchase St. - Bottom of 2nd NEW PUR
Christiana Bazzini struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
Sariah Sanchez struck out looking (2-2 SSBFBK). 0 0
Halle Greaige struck out looking (3-2 BKFFBBK). 0 0

New Paltz - Top of 3rd NEW PUR
Lauren Serrao grounded out to 3b (0-2 SK). 0 0
Kaitlyn Gordon walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Kaitlyn Gordon stole second. 0 0
Ava Thys singled, RBI (1-1 KB); Kaitlyn Gordon scored. 1 0
Kelsey O'Brien doubled, RBI (1-1 BF); Ava Thys scored. 2 0
Ella Sharrock homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Kelsey O'Brien scored. 4 0
Mallory Rohon walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Maddie Anderson doubled (2-2 BFBK); Mallory Rohon advanced to third. 4 0
Alex Frenza walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 0
Jenna Carmody flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 FKFFBB); Alex Frenza advanced to second; Maddie
Anderson advanced to third; Mallory Rohon scored. 5 0
Lauren Serrao grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFBKB). 5 0

Purchase St. - Bottom of 3rd NEW PUR
Bryce Kane popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 5 0
Mel Harper struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 5 0
Devynn Hernandez struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 5 0

New Paltz - Top of 4th NEW PUR
Kaitlyn Gordon walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 0
Ava Thys singled to center field (0-1 K); Kaitlyn Gordon advanced to second. 5 0
Kelsey O'Brien grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Ava Thys advanced to second; Kaitlyn Gordon advanced to third. 5 0
Ella Sharrock grounded out to ss, RBI (0-1 F); Ava Thys advanced to third on the throw; Kaitlyn Gordon
scored. 6 0
Mallory Rohon grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 6 0

Purchase St. - Bottom of 4th NEW PUR
Natalie Gallo struck out swinging (3-2 FBFFBBS). 6 0
Sam Christopher struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 6 0



Tyler Salerno popped up to 1b (1-1 BK). 6 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

New Paltz - Top of 5th NEW PUR
Maddie Anderson singled to shortstop (2-2 BFBF). 6 0
Alex Frenza popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 0
Jenna Carmody doubled to left field, ground-rule (0-0); Maddie Anderson advanced to third. 6 0
Lauren Serrao singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-1 KBBB); Jenna Carmody scored; Maddie Anderson scored. 8 0
Lauren Serrao stole second. 8 0
Kaitlyn Gordon doubled, RBI (3-2 KKBBB); Lauren Serrao scored. 9 0
Ava Thys grounded out to ss (0-0); Kaitlyn Gordon advanced to third. 9 0
Kelsey O'Brien walked, advanced to second (3-2 FBBBKB); Kaitlyn Gordon scored on a wild pitch. 10 0
Ella Sharrock flied out to rf (1-2 BFFFF). 10 0

Purchase St. - Bottom of 5th NEW PUR
Christiana Bazzini struck out looking (3-2 BKFBFBK). 10 0
Sariah Sanchez flied out to lf (0-2 KSF). 10 0
Halle Greaige flied out to cf (0-0). 10 0


